
2026 University of Richmond Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Winebrenner (5-5), Gruber (2-2), Gay (1-1),
Rodriguez (1-1), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Elko, Michael .500 3-3 12 3 6 2 0 0 4 8 .667 1 0 1 0 .538 0 0 0-0 8 5 0 1.000
13 Winebrenner, Dylan .455 3-3 11 5 5 1 0 1 2 9 .818 0 2 1 1 .538 0 0 0-1 27 5 0 1.000
5 Dosenbach, Trevor .333 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
27 Morris, Khristopher .300 3-3 10 1 3 0 0 0 5 3 .300 1 2 4 0 .462 0 0 1-1 2 6 0 1.000
36 Haught, Noah .273 3-3 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 1 0 1 3 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
4 Johnson Jr., RJ .167 3-3 12 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 4 0 .214 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Recio, Ryan .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 3 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-1 19 0 0 1.000
24 Scanlon, Sean .111 3-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 4 0 3 0 .385 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Wilson, Evan 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Kennedy, Grant .200 2-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
17 Rickabaugh, RJ .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
2 O'Keefe, Aidan .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
7 Kraemer, Jackson .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Harvey, Noah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
35 Schaller, Chris .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
52 Downs, Reid .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 3-3 90 20 25 6 0 1 19 34 .378 16 5 18 4 .411 1 3 5-8 80 30 0 1.000
Opponents .263 3-3 99 17 26 7 1 2 16 41 .414 14 7 29 0 .385 2 0 5-9 75 38 4 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Rodriguez, Mauricio 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
20 Heney, Kellan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Gruber, Chayse 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
56 Ruggiero, Dom 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Topolski, Chase 2.45 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 1 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 .083 0 0 0 0 0
16 Wilson, Evan 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .182 1 1 0 0 0
28 Gay, Justin 4.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
48 Anvar, Bijan 5.40 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
53 Giordano, Joey 6.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 4 4 1 8 3 1 0 .211 2 0 0 1 0
32 Hinchliffe, Jackson 7.36 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 .438 0 1 0 1 0
27 Morris, Khristopher 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
34 Smith, Glenn 67.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 5 2 0 1 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.74 2-1 12 3 0 0 2 26.2 26 17 17 14 29 7 1 2 .263 7 7 0 2 0
Opponents 6.12 1-2 11 3 0 0 0 25.0 25 20 17 16 18 6 0 1 .278 4 5 0 1 3



2026 University of Richmond Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Winebrenner, Dylan 32 27 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 Recio, Ryan 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Elko, Michael 13 8 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rickabaugh, RJ 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morris, Khristopher 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dosenbach, Trevor 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 O'Keefe, Aidan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Haught, Noah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kennedy, Grant 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johnson Jr., RJ 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rodriguez, Mauricio 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Kraemer, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harvey, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hinchliffe, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Topolski, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wilson, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Heney, Kellan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Scanlon, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gruber, Chayse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Gay, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Smith, Glenn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Schaller, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Anvar, Bijan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Downs, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Giordano, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Ruggiero, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 80 30 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 117 75 38 4 .966 11 10 0 1.000 0 0


